	05-01-2000	P T0
ned 4-19.00		co.
Form PTO-1595 F 1-31-92	101339391	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original doc	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): I) Igor Friedla id, and 2) Mark Schechterman	2. Name and address of ELOP ELECTRO-	of receiving party(ies): -OPTICS INDUSTRIES LTD. hovot 76111, israe!
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Ye	ue ⊠No Addit'i name(e) & ac	ddress(es) attached 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Nuture of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Merger Change on name Other Heceution date: March 27, 2008		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli- 	lication, the execution date of the applica	ation is: March 27. 2000
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/551955 Additiona	I numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No.	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George R. Pettit, Reg. No. 27,369 Pollocie, Vande Sande & Amemick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 		pplications and patents involved 1
		R. 3.41)\$40
	8. Deposit Accou	int No. 22-0185 :
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best o 'my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document Course R. Petht, Reg. No. 17,369 	g information is true and correct and any Date: April 19, 2000	attached copy is a true copy of the original
Change K. Feuri, Keg. No. 24,507	To	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	Do not detach this portion	:
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:	marks
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cov be recorded, including time for reviewing reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Trademark Office, Office of Information s	the document and gathering the dat comments regarding this burden es	ta needed, and completing and this timate to the U.S. Patent and D.C. 20231, and to the Office

1

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0701

WHEREAS: IGOR FRIEDLAND, an Israeli citizen, of

52 Moshe Sharet Street, Holon 58553, ISRAEL, and

MARK SHECHTERMAN, an Israeli citizen, of

14b Emek Hashoshanim Street, Nes Ziona 74042, ISRAEL

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented a certain improvement relating to

OPTICAL SCANNER

for which they jointly executed on EVEN DATEan application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office:

AND WHEREAS, ELOP ELECTRO-OPTICS INDUSTRIES LTD., an Israeli Company, Kiryat Weizmann P.O. Box 1165, Rehovot 76111, ISRAEL

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assign

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WIII:REOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, this _______ day of _______ March _______ 2000, at ______ Rehovot, ISRAEL

 ug
Igor Friedland
Mark Skenterman

PATENT REEL: 010734 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 04/19/2000